Minutes for 4/18/25
Codington County Republican Women
Faith, Family, and Freedom is our motfo!

Order of Business

I. Opening:
Meeting was called to order by President MaryLee Plut
Opening prayer ied by Gerry Crocker
Pledge of Aliegiance led by Maryiee Plut
Minutes from 3/21/25 were presented
Treasurer’s report by Mavis Brink (see report)
- Attendance today: 18

ll. Business:
Spring SDFRW meeting will be held 5/3/25 in Oacoma
May baskets will be made for Stoneybrook residents and distributed
Barbara reported that the Ladies in Red event will be held in August
NFRW convention will be held in Florida
Lincoin Dinner will be in the fali

ill. Speakers:
Brent Mohrmann, running for Ward A
Meghan Whatton from the Beacon Center

IV.  Motion to adjourn by Renae Rolle, seconded by Barbara Guenette

Next meeting: 4/18/25 5/16/25

Becky Maas
Secretary
Cadington County Republican Women



CCRW FINANCIAL REPORT FOR //2/25

Balance on 3/21/25

INCOME
Meal reimbursements for Mar. mtg.
Membership dues (2 primary & 2 associate)

EXPENSES

Haven Center donation

Mar. mtg. meal (includes tip)

3 name badges

patriotic emery boards for May baskets
memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien

CURRENT BALANCE

MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25
Primary Members
Associate Members
Honorary Member

1 (Kristi Noem)
83

$4,652.31
$312.00
$100.00
$412.00 $5,064.31
$100.00
$358.00
$38.23
$56.82
$47.79
$600.84
$4,463.47
61
21

-



