Minutes for 4/18/25 Codington County Republican Women Faith, Family, and Freedom is our motto!

Order of Business

I. Opening:

Meeting was called to order by President MaryLee Plut
Opening prayer led by Gerry Crocker
Pledge of Allegiance led by MaryLee Plut
Minutes from 3/21/25 were presented
Treasurer's report by Mavis Brink (see report)
-Attendance today: 18

II. Business:

Spring SDFRW meeting will be held 5/3/25 in Oacoma May baskets will be made for Stoneybrook residents and distributed Barbara reported that the Ladies in Red event will be held in August NFRW convention will be held in Florida Lincoln Dinner will be in the fall

III. Speakers:

Brent Mohrmann, running for Ward A Meghan Whatton from the Beacon Center

IV. Motion to adjourn by Renae Rolle, seconded by Barbara Guenette

Next meeting: 4/18/25 5/16/25

Becky Maas Secretary Codington County Republican Women

CCRW FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 4/12/25

INCOME Meal reimbursements for Mar. mtg. Membership dues (2 primary & 2 associate) EXPENSES Haven Center donation Mar. mtg. meal (includes tip) 3 name badges patriotic emery boards for May baskets memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien State of the	Balance on 3/21/25	200 6 .		\$4,652.31
Signature Sign	INCOME			
S412.00 \$5,064.31	Meal reimbursements for Mar. mtg.	\$312.00		
EXPENSES Haven Center donation \$100.00 Mar. mtg. meal (includes tip) \$358.00 3 name badges \$38.23 patriotic emery boards for May baskets \$56.82 memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien \$47.79 \$600.84 CURRENT BALANCE \$4,463.47 MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members 61 Associate Members 21 Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	Membership dues (2 primary & 2 associate)	\$100.00		
Haven Center donation \$100.00 Mar. mtg. meal (includes tip) \$358.00 3 name badges \$38.23 patriotic emery boards for May baskets \$56.82 memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien \$47.79 CURRENT BALANCE \$4,463.47 MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members 61 Associate Members 21 Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)		\$412.00		\$5,064.31
Mar. mtg. meal (includes tip) 3 name badges patriotic emery boards for May baskets memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien CURRENT BALANCE MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members Associate Members Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	EXPENSES			
3 name badges \$38.23 patriotic emery boards for May baskets \$56.82 memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien \$47.79 \$600.84 CURRENT BALANCE \$4,463.47 MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members 61 Associate Members 21 Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	Haven Center donation		\$100.00	
patriotic emery boards for May baskets memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien CURRENT BALANCE MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members Associate Members Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	Mar. mtg. meal (includes tip)		\$358.00	
memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien \$47.79 \$600.84 CURRENT BALANCE MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members 61 Associate Members 21 Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	3 name badges		\$38.23	
CURRENT BALANCE \$4,463.47 MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members 61 Associate Members 21 Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	patriotic emery boards for May baskets		\$56.82	
CURRENT BALANCE \$4,463.47 MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members 61 Associate Members 21 Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	memorial flowers for Carole Stein-Holien	_	\$47.79	
MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25 Primary Members 61 Associate Members 21 Honorary Member		:a .	\$600.84	
Primary Members 61 Associate Members 21 Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	CURRENT BALANCE			\$4,463.47
Associate Members 21 Honorary Member 1 (Kristi Noem)	MEMBERSHIP REPORT FOR 1/17/25			
Honorary Member1 (Kristi Noem)	Primary Members	61		
243000000000000000000000000000000000000	Associate Members	21		
83	Honorary Member	1	(Kristi Noem)	
		83		